APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 06-06

TO SPECIALLY APPROPRIATE FROM THE PARK LAND ACQUISITION FUND EXPENDITURES NOT OTHERWISE APPROPRIATED (To Purchase Land Adjacent to Cascades Park)

WHEREAS, the Parks Land Acquisition Fund was established in 1990 for the acquisition of land for park purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department desires to purchase land adjacent to Cascades Park using a portion of the available funds in the Parks Land Acquisition Fund contingent upon satisfaction of the terms and provisions of the City's "Offer to Purchase Real Estate" dated June 20, 2006, and accepted the sellers on July 12th; and

WHEREAS. the Parks and Recreation Department also desires the authority to expend an amount not to exceed \$11,600 for miscellaneous closing costs and remediation consulting associated with said land purchase;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. For the expenses of said Municipal Corporation, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart from the funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

AMOUNT REQUESTED

Parks Land Acquisition Fund		
Line 53170 – Consultants	\$	11,600
Line 54110 – Land Purchase		125,000
Total Parks Land Acquisition Fund	\$	136,600

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 20th day of SEPTEMBER 2006

CHRIS STURBAUM, President

Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

RÉGINA MOORE, Clerk

City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 2/2 day of SEPTEMBER 2006.

REGINĂ MOORE, Clerk

City of Bloomington

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this Zistday of 2006

KRUZAN, Mayor

City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance appropriates \$136,600 from the Parks Land Acquisition Fund in order to purchase land adjacent to Cascades Park.

fw

Signed expiesto: legge (8) lontrollen parks & Rec Clean Hite CA/CA(3)